1
DATASHEET
Single Event and Total Dose Hardened, High-Speed,
Dual Output PWMs
IS-1825ASRH, IS-1825BSRH, IS-1825BSEH, ISL71823ASRH,
ISL71823BSRH
The single event and total dose hardened pulse width
modulators are designed to be used in high frequency,

FN9065.5
Submit Document Feedback
Ordering Information
ORDERING/SMD NUMBERS
(Note 1)
PART NUMBER
(Notes 2, 3)
TEMPERATURE RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
(Pb-Free)
PKG.
DWG. #
IS0-1825ASRH/SAMPLE IS0-1825ASRH/SAMPLE -50 to +125
5962F0251101V9A IS0-1825ASRH-Q -50 to +125 DIE
5962F0251101QEC IS1-1825ASRH-8 -50 to +125 16 Ld SBDIP D16.3
5962F0251101QXC IS9-1825ASRH-8 -50 to +125 20 Ld Flatpack K20.A
5962F0251101VEC IS1-1825ASRH-Q -50 to +125 16 Ld SBDIP D16.3
5962F0251101VXC IS9-1825ASRH-Q -50 to +125 20 Ld Flatpack K20.A
IS1-1825ASRH/PROTO IS1-1825ASRH/PROTO -50 to +125 16 Ld SBDIP D16.3
IS9-1825ASRH/PROTO IS9-1825ASRH/PROTO -50 to +125 20 Ld Flatpack K20.A
5962F0251102QEC ISL71823ASRHQD -50 to +125 16 Ld SBDIP D16.3
5962F0251102QXC ISL71823ASRHQF -50 to +125 20 Ld Flatpack K20.A
5962F0251102VEC ISL71823ASRHVD -50 to +125 16 Ld SBDIP D16.3
5962F0251102VXC ISL71823ASRHVF -50 to +125 20 Ld Flatpack K20.A
5962F0251102V9A ISL71823ASRHVX -50 to +125 DIE
ISL71823ASRHD/PROTO ISL71823ASRHD/PROTO -50 to +125 16 Ld SBDIP D16.3
ISL71823ASRHF/PROTO ISL71823ASRHF/PROTO -50 to +125 20 Ld Flatpack K20.A
ISL71823ASRHX/SAMPLE ISL71823ASRHX/SAMPLE -50 to +125 DIE
5962F0251103V9A IS0-1825BSRH-Q -50 to +125 DIE
5962F0251103QEC IS1-1825BSRH-8 -50 to +125 16 Ld SBDIP D16.3
5962F0251103QXC IS9-1825BSRH-8 -50 to +125 20 Ld Flatpack K20.A
5962F0251103VEC IS1-1825BSRH-Q -50 to +125 16 Ld SBDIP D16.3
5962F0251103VXC IS9-1825BSRH-Q -50 to +125 20 Ld Flatpack K20.A
5962F0251104QEC ISL71823BSRHQD -50 to +125 16 Ld SBDIP D16.3
5962F0251104QXC ISL71823BSRHQF -50 to +125 20 Ld Flatpack K20.A
5962F0251104VEC ISL71823BSRHVD -50 to +125 16 Ld SBDIP D16.3
5962F0251104VXC ISL71823BSRHVF -50 to +125 20 Ld Flatpack K20.A
5962F0251104V9A ISL71823BSRHVX -50 to +125 DIE
5962F0251105V9A IS0-1825BSEH-Q -50 to +125 DIE
5962F0251105VEC IS1-1825BSEH-Q -50 to +125 16 Ld SBDIP D16.3
5962F0251105VXC IS9-1825BSEH-Q -50 to +125 20 Ld Flatpack K20.A
5962F1222801VXC ISL70417SEHVF -55 to +125 14 Ld Flatpack K14.A
NOTES:
1. Specifications for Rad Hard QML devices are controlled by the Defense Logistics Agency Land and Maritime (DLA). The SMD numbers listed in the
“Ordering Information” table must be used when ordering.
2. These Intersil Pb-free Hermetic packaged products employ 100% Au plate - e4  termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both

DATE REVISION CHANGE
April 23, 2013 FN9065.5 Removed Part number IS-1825ASEH and added part numbers IS-1825BSEH, IS-1825BSRH, and
ISL71823BSRH to ordering information table on page page 2.
SMD numbers in Ordering Information table corrected.
Added timing diagram for CLK to OUT delay tPWM
April 5, 2012 FN9065.4 Updated to new Intersil template
Added Part IS-1825ASEH to Title and ordering information
Changed DSCC to DLA.
September 25, 2008 FN9065.4 Added typical oscillator performance curves. Updated ordering information by adding pkg and pkg dwg
number and also added sample parts.
February 19, 2008 FN9065.3 Added ISL71823ASRH which is a metal option of the IS-1825ASRH.
June 14, 2005 FN9065.2 Cosmetic edit only. Changed "u" to "µ" on pg 1 Features Added ISL71823ASRH which is a metal option of
the IS-1825ASRH.
June 14, 2005 FN9065.1 Removed "Trimmed Oscillator Discharge Current" from the Features section of both datasheets since the
oscillator is not trimmed. Cosmetic edit only. Changed "u" to "µ" on pg 1 Features
June 21, 2002 FN9065.0 Initial Release
IS-1825ASRH, IS-1825BSRH, IS-1825BSEH, ISL71823ASRH,
6 May 23, 2013
FN9065.5
Submit Document Feedback